HANOVER TOWNSHIP
BARTLETT, ILLINOIS

TREASURER’S REPORT
For the Year Ended Ending March 31, 2020
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HANQVER TOWHSHIP STATEMENT D

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
Governmental Funds

For the Year Ended March 31, 2020

(With Comparative Figures for the Year Ended March 31, 2019)

Major Funds Total Total
Senior Citizens Road Kental General Capita Non-major Govemmental
General (Town) Services Maintenance Health Assistance Projects Governmental Funds
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds 2020 2019
Revenues:
Property taxes $ 3,855,651 1,134,347 869,760 1,226,105 404,767 - 349,831 7,841,281 7,550,729
Replacement taxes 39,018 - 25,1685 6,28¢ 2,0%% - - 72,566 60,958
Program ravenues - 237,347 . @ < = - 237347 269,290
Passport fees 161,602 - - - - - - 161,802 156,357
Rentalinconi2 10,050 - - 13,820 - - - 23870 21,600
Youth commission 126,978 . - - - - - 126,978 134,731
Intergovemmental . 335,183 - - 6,261 2,522 - 34399 287,338
Interest income 108,557 gan 5,049 8411 4037 - 17,884 148,629 107,676
Miscellaneous 23,515 58,753 1,363 15.282 8998 9744 122,655 124,385
Total revenues 4,329,569 1774541 801,357 1,267,907 426,189 2,522 377.239 9,079,324 £713.074
Expenditures:
Current: 3
Town 2,327,588 - - . 222,499 - 342,021 2,892,108 2,637,579
Youth services 621,023 - - - - - - 921,023 944,885
Community rzlations 222547 - - - - - - 222947 227,63¢
Home relief - . . . 115,552 - - 115,552 215,678
Road maintsnancs - - £27,003 - - - - 827,003 343343
Mental health - - - 1,268,381 - - - 1,268,381 1,169,349
Senior center - 1845122 . . - - - 1,845,122 1,785,432
Capital outlay 177,085 . 109,495 - - 351,958 104,746 753.255 584,945
Total expenditures 3.843613 1845.122 936,499 1.288,381 338,051 361.958 446.767 8,845,391 7.918.650
Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures 680,858 (70.531) {35,142 (474) 88,138 (359.435) (89.526) 233.933 794,424
Qther financing sources (uses): .
Transfers in . 155,000 - - - 305,000 90,000 550,000 602,000
Transfers out (330.000 (40.000) (180.000) - - - - 530,000 (602,000)
Total other financing sources (¢ {330.000) 1 15.000 {180,000 - - 305,000 30.000 -
Het change in fund balances 350,938 44,419 (215,142 (474) 88,138 (54,438) 20472 233,933 794424
Fund balances, beginning of year 2566137 1111457 1.111.881 1.028,227 599,766 1,067,895 480212 8,085,585 1.291.161

Fund balances, end of year $ 2,937,003 1,155,876 36,749 1,027,753 787,804 1013459 500,684 8319513 8,085,585




Hanover Township

Employee Earnings Summary
April 2018 through March 2020

Aboee $100,000.00 $25,000.00 to $49,553.5 (cont) Bslow $25,000.00 {cont)
Barr, James C Agsiphia, Sarah € Spychalsil, Brian
Roblee, Thaila PeTov, Mary K
Christopher, Cingy L Enclso, Melis3a
$75,000.00 to $93,999.9% Lesra, Mayra Grosaman, James J
Colagrossi, Tracey N Trujiilo, Glasl Norek, Michast J
imperato, Mary Jo Migusl, Michasl Garcia, Amalia
Kutienbarg, Themasz W Stathos, Dsborah A
Smvtn, Kristen N . Below$2500000 Cllveraz, Richarg D
HoudsX, Tina M Crews, Georgs M. ) Ojsda, Yasenia
Hanson, Calsd M. Johnaon, Clarqus Holfman, Halay R
Vaiking, Myra M Holm, Krizting R
$50,000.00 10 $74.553.55 anila, Michells Hickay. Kathlssn
Parquetis, John J McGulrs, 8rian P Moraies-Qlsa, Yuridia
Neison, Richara J Mantls, Jeany L Pate, Chriatopher
Santangsio, Samust A Simandil, Robert Dreiabach, Danlst
O'sli, Ssan P Smogoieki, Thomas 5 Abltablis, Gracs
Glascott. Patricla A Zak, Rovert Benolt, Mary Allce
Low, Karen Krick, Mary Dexter, Corsy
vana, Kristin N Lara, Jenniter Coletta, DsdDraR
Court, Artel K Pozhek, Mackanzis Maynarg, Patricta L
Stelningsr, Linda Colan Baumer, Kathisen M Outllaw, Nicole
Teachout, AManca 4 Gerarco, Ashisy M Cruz Rosas, Rigoberto
Gemez, Diana Brandss, Pamsla Thesr, Peter
Parm, Mariiyn Oaccarso, Nieols K Smith, Robby
Crans, Christopher J Toerancs, Criatan
Runaquist, Michasl & Kuznsrz, Suzan
McShettrsy, Ryan K Lopsz-ittixhar, Marla
Zbrzezny, Jan¥s & Harvey, LanaR
Martinaz, Magdelina Diaz. Roxanns
Kupkowski, Danigl
$25,000.00 to $49,559.5% Krail, Marianng
Kampfranz, Chartotts O RICO, Jeess J
Dawsy, Coray J Vazquez, Anaysil
Murilio Corena, Devora Tyrrsli, Sarah J
Caliahan, Syzanna M Carillo, Ancrea
Orozco, Laura A Szymanska, fzabsda
Burks, Wlam 7 uqaii, Layia
Evang, Bethshsba J Hyder, Britnsy
Buthman, Mark G Hunsingar, Marc &
imperato, Aexandrsa M Abbsy, Trisha L
Stevens, Janics Konzal, Tessa
Dayne, Margaret L Taoso, Chrisina M
Donungo, Frances Caliahan, Justin D
Geonzalez, Rota © Aguiiar, Joss
Uz, Danlsile Herara, Marna
Grafty, Susan L MeCullough, Tiftany C.
Spoait, Florsnce M 8alg, Sumara
Cohen, Michadd J Rapp.. Joanne
Espincea, Juanita P Eesick, Craig &
Wollack, Cynthia Martinsz, Eugens
Smith, Calasts Molnuadin, Khaja
Kay. Unda VanCurme, Marta A
Thomason, Charfens M Husrta, Roga
Marcinak, David K Baattie. Allsa
A3py, Timady v Olrixssn, John R Total $ 3,447 049.43




$100,000.00 to $599,993.99

Schreeder Aspha't Services, Ing
United Beathears

J2 Meegan Chase

Frois Counties Risk Managene
¥opon Acde, LLC

Ecker Center ‘or Mental Haalth
Easter Sedls DuPage & Fox Valh
ProxdT Technology Seivticns
Compass Minsnals Anenca

$50.000.00 to $99,999.99

Gercon Food Senvies

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, In
20 Group LLC

Renz Acdiction Counseling Cents
Deuglas Flooe Covering

Sutien Ferd

Govemmental Accounting, Ine
Midwest Transt Equipment, Inc.
Village of Hanover Park (Fuelj

$25.000.00 to $43,999.99

Ges Fresh Predus
Assotiaton for
Euclid Managers

Leyden Famy Senvicas

Easy Permit Fostage

Cam Ed 002 (Snv)

Famiy Sve Assoc of Greater Bl
Imperial Service Systems, inc
Camgiets Fleet Services ire.
Mzerow Srothers Ferd, Inc.

Utda City Foundatien

Cimatemp Servoz Group LLC
Centro d2 Informacion
Clzarbrook

Bartlett Park District

L Inc
vidual Develo

$10,000.00 0 $24,993.93

PADS of Elign
Staples
Brezse Journal & Publishing Cen
Kammes Auto & Truek Repair, In
Saritlett Volumeer Fre Assco 30
Marklund Chicren's Home
Margville Academy
AZ1Cab Dspaten lne

{3:X Peari Sedcoating lrc
Gig’s Playhouse
Woud Dale Electroa’ Const . Ine.
Tranquity Yoga Swcio
Groat, 1ne.
Hicheaok Design Groun
Alexan Mot Hexth Certer
Fudk Print
Accurate Cifio Supply Co
Amrencan Assocaton of Retired
Arachas Geoup LLC
Mack & Associates
Ecolane USA Inc.
Bads Sugely
Scrubeo
Custodus Cncapo
Dupags Punic Safety Communic

e

Waman

Com Ed 008 (Tewn)
Specialty Store Serviess
MARF

Girl Scouts of Neathem liino's
Global Executve Council Servies

Hanover Township
Vendor Disbursements
April 2018 through March 2020
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32.820.00

2485000
24.874.32
2454545
21.601.03
2038200

14.200.00

1417888

10.530.00
10.352.00
10.300.00
10.225.00
10,184 57
10.173.22
10,1£0.03
10.000.00
10.052.00

§5.000.00 to $9,999.39

$2.500.00 to $4,999.99

Greater Tigin Famly Care Centar
Ncor 83

Mark Your Space, Inc.

JBR Group, LLC

Hghland Baking Comgpany
Arbor Earth and Snow
Surestaf Ine

MeKesson Medical Surgeal
Cal Ora

Pur Fouds LLC cba Mom's Meals
Flan Hil Nursery

Henneth Young Center

Spring Lakes Estates
Aomnister Justice

Com £4

Custem Concrete Design
James Susman

Granicus

Revork by ROE

Norhsest CASA

CPl

uses

Tne Sevilie

Leaf (§12-002)

Village of Streamwood

Signs by Tomorraw

Parker Conerate Flacement
Com =d 018 {Astor)

Geoup Theater Tix

Verizon Wirsless (C0002)
Unied Cispatch

ComEd 010

Mendel Pumbing & Heating ine
Villagz of Bartlett

Bartlet Spodts

RalNRack LLC

Mitorcia Solutions, Ine.
Cynthia Whesleck

Surnmit Certer

Surmmit Sehoo! Early Learning Cer
Road Safe Trafic Systems
Venzoa Wirzless

The Alphabet Srop, Ine

Eco Teeh Insulation Inc
Center foe Govemmental Studies
Fox Valley Fre & Safety

Quili Cerporation

Hanower Homes LLC

Russo Power Equipmant
Michelle Bresn

Ceavnunity Atemnatives Unlimited
Angie Hoeltzer

DFranco Finishes

NICOR

Johnson Contrels Sevurity Soiutior
Al Troghies & Awards

Mat Spenk

Jason Ludvig

COW Govermment, Ine

Ray Onhetren Co, Inc.
Advanced Preachool

Boys & Girds Club of Eigin
Cpen Deor Tinic

The Bridge Youth & Famiy Senvies
JaniKing

Ot's Elevator Company

Mindful innovaticas Consutng LL

©.,820.00
053238
2.531.00
9.476.60
236230
£,350.00
027750
218485
a021.80
§018.18
8380.74
8352.18
§.103.68
8.000.00
7.971.61
7.830.00
7.800.00
7717.34
7,683.00
7.872.50
7.600.00
742851
7.28040
7.288.38
7.063.20
887021
8,810.00
4.802.01
8,752.00
$.683.87
€.800.00
6,557.05
4.383.00
632047
€,2583.00
€.200.00
§,153.00
6,000.00
§.000.00
§,000.00
£.845.00
5.876.10
588575
5.200.00
5750.00
574281
5607 44
£,600.00
556505
§.520.00
§.500.00
540000
5,380.00
524453
5,205.78
5,182.28
5.162.00
518568
508320
5.058.68
5,000.00
5.000.00
£.000.00

4.880.00
4,968.00
404588
4.240.00



Hanover Township
Vendor Disbursements
April 2019 through March 2020

$2,500.00 to $4,999.99 (Cont.)

The Home Depot 4.841.00
Windstream 4.578.40
Braden Interact Business (70301 4.543.61
Catholic Charnities 4,500.00
Nicor 24 4,494 26
Com Ed¢ 152 4,467.15
Vision Service Plan 4.328.50
Bridges of Popiar Creek 4.210.67
Stene Harbor Resort & Conferen 4,200.00
Blick Art Materials 4,112.97
Com Ed 019 (MHB) 4,083.76
Amperage Electrnical Supply Inc 4,056.63
Leaf (518-007) 38741
School District U6 3,871.7¢
Leavitt Communications 3,725.00
Wollack, Cynd:
Access 1 Source
Cesar Gnmaldo
Midwest Ceramic An Supply 3518.64
American Concrete Raising. Inc. 3,500.00
Jagdambe Intemational LLC 3,500.00
Jones Trave! 342500
Comcast (607) 3,298.05
Braden interact Business (30372 328842
Alexian Bros Corporate Health S 3,266.00
Allied Benefit Systems, Inc. 3.175.00
Shenwin-‘Miliams 3,147.38
Township Officials cf Nlinois 3,143.62
Thyssenkrupp Elevator Comp 3,030.24
DTN. LLC 3,000.c0
Commercial Tire Services, Inc. 2.916.50
yric Opera of Chicage 287750
NJS Enterpnses, Inc 2.,800.00
Universal Marketing, LLC 2,703.23
Airstream Pressure 'Washing Inc 2.650.00
Lake Gensva Cruise Line 2,640.10
Martin Implement Saies, Inc 2580.72
Welch Bros.. Inc 253711
All Other Disbursements Below $2,500,00 295,689.15

Total




Subscribed and sworn to this &£ 8 %y of September 2020.

Brion @t Luts

Brian McGuire, Supervisor

1, Katy Dolan Baumer, Town Clerk of the Hanover Township, Cook County, Illinois, do hereby
certify that the above is a true copy of the Annual Treasurer’s Report for the year ending March
31, 2020. Subscribed and sworn to me this £ day of September 2020.
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Katy IDolan Baumer, Town Clerk




